Certain amounts in the interim financial statements
hereunder do not correspond to the interim financial
statements for the respective period of 2016 as a result
of changes in the accounting policy of the Parent Com-
pany via application of the Swedish regulation RFR 2.
Since January 1, 2016 the paragraph relating to the ap-
plication of IAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign
Exchange was removed which means that the exchange
differences on monetary items that form part of a com-
pany’s net investment in a foreign operation should be
recognized in income statement in accordance with IAS
21, p. 32 and not in other comprehensive income. With
regards to the above, the financial statements have been
restated for 2016. The restatement had effect on the re-
ported net income for the Parent company, while the
total equity remained unchanged. For specifications,
please see the table below:

Other financial information

Q1 2016 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accounting

principles

Q1 2016
as resta-

ted

Q1 2016 as
previously

reported

Effect of chang-
es in accoun-

ting principles

Q1 2016 as
restated

 TSEK TSEK TSEK US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

Income State-
ment

Net financial items 5,105 10,857 15,962 604 1,284 1,888

Statement of
Comprehensive
Income

Net profit/loss for
the period 4,252 10,857 15,109 504 1,284 1,788

Translation diffe-
rences 10,857 (10,857) - 2,042 (1,284) 758

EFFECT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES ON PARENT COMPANY'S  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT Q3 2017 6

INCOME AND RESULT OF THE PARENT COM-
PANY

Revenue for consulting services for the subsidiary com-
pany in Q1 2017 was MSEK 0.802 (US$ 0.090 mln).
There was no such revenue in Q1 2016.

During the reporting period external expenses in-
creased by MSEK 1.373 (US$ 0.150 mln) to MSEK
-2.019 (US$ -0.226 mln) mainly as result of legal ser-
vices from a company related to the main shareholder
and PSB Group invoices for loan subordination with
Golden Impala.

The operating loss for Q1 2017 was MSEK -1.436

[…]

evaluations and estimations made by the board of direc-
tors and management in preparing the interim report
are described on page 87 in the annual report for 2016.

This interim report has been prepared in accordance
with IAS 34, Interim Financial Reporting and in ac-
cordance with the Swedish Annual Accounts Act and
the Swedish Financial Reporting Board’s recommen-
dation RFR 1, Supplementary accounting regulations
for groups. The parent company accounts are prepared
in accordance with the Annual Accounts Act and the
Swedish Financial Reporting Board´s recommendation
RFR 2, Accounting for legal entities. The accounting
policies for the parent are the same as for the group with
the exceptions described in the annual report 2016.

The same accounting principles are applied in this in-
terim report as in the annual report 2016.

RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES ASSOCIATED
WITH THIS INTERIM REPORT

March 31,
2016

as previously
reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

March 31,
2016 as resta-

ted

March 31, 2016
as previously

reported

Effect of
changes in
accounting

principles

March 31,
2016 as

restated

 TSEK TSEK TSEK US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

Statement of
changes in
equity

Translation diffe-
rence reserve (115,762) 115,762 - (21,762) 16,939 (4,823)

Retained earnings (536,154) (126,618) (662,772) (84,484) (18,223) (102,707)

Net result for the
period 4,252 10,857 15,109 504 1,284 1,788

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT Q3 2017 7

The group’s risk exposure is presented on page 107
of the 2016 annual report. The Board of Directors be-
lieves that the most important risk factors for the time
being are:

a. Gold price risk: The fluctuations of the internation-
al gold price directly influence the revenues of a
gold producing company.

b. Currency risk: Auriant Mining operations and
reporting is influenced by the gold price which is
quoted in US$, whereas production costs are in
RUB, and reporting in SEK. Fluctuations in ex-
change rates could have a major impact on both